 1 / 7
Specification Sheet for Approved
Customer Name:
Customer Part No.:
Ceaiya Part No: CR252012 Series
Spec No: L068-1
  【For Customer Approval Only】
If you Approval, Please Stamp

1. Shape and Dimension（Unit:mm）
A B C D E F G H I
2.5 ± 0.2 2.0± 0.2 1.2±0.1 1.6±0.2 0.80±0.2 0.80±0.2 2.0Ref 0.8 Ref 0.85 Ref
2.Electronic Characteristics List
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ)
±25%
Isat (A)
Irise(A)
Test
Condition Max Typ
CR252012-R33N 0.33 30 40 3.90 4.30 2.35 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-R68N 0.68 30 63 2.70 3.10 1.73 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-1R0N 1.0 30 85 2.68 3.00 1.58 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-1R2N 1.2 30 95 2.30 2.51 1.50 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-1R5M 1.5 20 113 2.24 2.51 1.40 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-2R2M 2.2 20 165 1.85 2.07 1.15 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-3R3M 3.3 20 200 1.61 1.80 1.04 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-4R7M 4.7 20 315 1.18 1.32 0.84 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-5R6M 5.6 20 330 1.10 1.26 0.73 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-6R8M 6.8 20 447 0.98 1.10 0.69 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-8R2M 8.2 20 506 0.98 1.10 0.65 100KHz /0.25V
CR252012-100M 10 20 575 0.88 0.97 0.62 100KHz/0.25V
CR252012-150M 15 20 900 0.62 0.68 0.40 100KHz/0.25V
※ All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient;
Isat (A)：
   DC Saturation Current that will cause initial inductance to drop approximately 30% max.
Irise (A)